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Mayv 4 - June 8. 2017 Summer Mission Trip

International Reconciliation Ministries

Rev. Arlene Tatum

Ministry Partners,

May 5" is only a few days away and I am excited for flight day to arrive and although I am not looking forward
to two days of flying I am looking forward to the opportunities that God will provide to share the Gospel like he
did last year as I waited in the Amsterdam airport for the second leg of my flight. I remember having the
opportunity to share scriptures with a couple from Africa that did not speak English. Even though his Bible was
in his language we shared scripture as I followed in mine what he pointed out in his and he followed the ones I
pointed out in mine. Our time together was a wonderful reminded that God’s written word knows no limit.
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Date Day Map Number Date Day Number
4-May | Thurs Travel to Africa 22-May| Mon Travel to Kampala
5-May Fri. 1 Arrive in Uganda 23-May| Tues. 14 Ngogwe Prison
6-May Sat. 1 Printing of Discipleship Booklets - Bible Society 24-May| Wed. 15 Bugungu YO Prison
7-May Sun 1 Coronation Ceremony 25-May| Thurs 16 Bugungu YP Prison
8-May Mon 1 Gov 26-May Fn. 17 Jinja main Prison
9-May Tues 1 Gov 27-May| Sat 1 Travel to Kampala for partners
10-May Wed 2 Makindye Prison 28-May| Sun. 1 Bishop Kakembo's Church
11-May Thurs 3 Kigo Prison 29-May| Mon 1 Meeting with partners-Uganda
12-May Fn 4 Luzira Pnson 30-May| Tues 1 Rest Day
13-May Sat. 5 Bututumula Prison 31-May| Wed. 1 Foursquare Church Women's Conference
14-May Sun. 6 Lyantonde Prison/ Pastor Stev Church 1-Jun | Thurs 1 Gov Report - Rap-up and packing
15-May Mon 7 Mutukura Prison 2-Jun Fni. 18 Travel to Kitale, Kenya for Arlene, Alfred & Aaron
16-May Tues. 8 Luwero Prison 3-Jun Sat 19 Ngena Pnison
17-May Wed 9 Nakasongola Prison 4-Jun Sun. 20 Naivasha Prison - travel through Nakuru, to Nairobi
18-May Thur 10 Gulu Prison women 5-Jun Mon 21 Gov
19-May Fn 11 Gulu main Prison 6-Jun Tues 21 Gov and Packing
20-May Sat. 12 Crusade w/ Bible School partner 7-Jun Wed 21 Team Departs Kenya
21-May Sun. 13 Church 8-Jun Thurs Arlene Amves in Portland




Thank you for partnering with this ministry by your faithful prayers and financial support as together we serve
the people of the Great Lakes Region of Africa for the 15" time. Please pray that we would find favor with
everyone we meet and everywhere we set our feet. Pray also for both flight and in-country travel safety,
strength and energy for the team as well as for our full schedule as we are requesting to hold 15 prison crusades,
5 church/village crusades and 1 Women’s Conference.

We will also be adding ministry events as the Lord provides those new open doors of opportunity.

"THANK YOU"

You make it possible for me to go as the Lord’s Ambassador and yours.
Please follow our time there on Arlene’s blog ..... http://arlenetatum.blogspot.com/
That none would be lost,

Arlene

International Reconciliation Ministries — Arlene Tatum

With the Lord’s help, I/we will be praying for the Rwanda/Uganda/Kenya teams and specifically Arlene’s health needs.
I am enclosing $ as a gift toward the Rwanda/Uganda/Kenya trip, specifically for the ministry & Arlene.

Please place my/our name on your mailing list to receive your newsletter updates.

To receive a tax-deductible receipt:

e  Make checks payable to New Life Foursquare Church. Do not put Arlene’s name on the check

e Include this form and mail to New Life Foursquare Church, 2350 SE Territorial Rd, Canby, OR 97013
e Donations can also be made through the church website: http://canbyfoursquare.com/

e  Or by texting NLFC#77977

Name:

Address: State: Zip:




